

Name: Cheryl A. Haugland

Address: POB 1214

City and State: Anacortes, WA 98221

Tax Account Number: Portion P78332 to P78333 Escrow #: JM-1376 FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO.

WILD

ACCOMMODATION RECORDING ONLY

THE GRANTOR Cheryl Ann Haugland, as her separate property,

for and in consideration of boundary line adjustment to self without monetary consideration

QUIT CLAIM DEED

conveys and quit claims to Cheryl Ann Haugland,

the following described real estate, situated in the County of Skagit State of Washington together with all after acquired title of the grantor(s) therein:

The Northeasterly 3 feet of Lot 20 "Gibralter Heights" as per plat recorded in Volume 10 of Plats, Page 52, records of Skagit County, Washington, as measured parallel with the Northeasterly line of said Lot 20.

The above described property will be combined or aggregated with the contiguous Lot 21 of said plat, which is owned by the Grantee. This boundary line adjustment is not for the purposes of creating an additional building lot.

This boundary line adjustment is approved by of the Skagit County Planning Department.

This conveyance is subject to matters of record.

Dated this 28th day of June 2007.

Cheryl Ann Haugland

SKAGIT COUNTY WASHING TO REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX

JUL 02 2007

Amount Paid \$ Skagit Co. Treasurer 87

STATE OF WASHINGTON, SS.	н. Н	ACKNOWLEDGMENT - Individ
County of Stragit 1 ss.		il f
On this day personally appeared before me	Cheryl Ann 1	tangland to me ka
to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the signed the same as her free and		ent, and acknowledged that $5/16$
GIVEN under my hand and official seal this	25th day of /u	ne 2007 -19-
		· · · ·
JOHN S. MILLIO		· · ·
SCHINSSION ELS OF		А
		n man n
9UBLIC	1 your	n S. Mulnor
OF WASHING	Notery Public in a residing at	and for the State of Washington, OUNT VERNON
OF WASHING	My appointment expires	12-5-10
	M A	
1		
STATE OF WASHINGTON,		ACKNOWLEDGMENT - Individ
County of SS.		
On this day personally appeared before me		to me kn
to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the	ne within and foregoing instrume	A general la construction de la
		te uses and purposes therein mentioned.
GIVEN under my hand and official seal this	day of	, 19
		· A A
		and for the State of Washington,
	Notary Public in a residing at	and the second secon
	residing at	
	residing at	
	residing at	

7/2/2007 Page

2 9:57AM

2 of